RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
<b>Registration No. :</b>	PGCIL/R/T/22/00014 Date of Receipt	f 17/02/2022
<b>Transferred From :</b>	Ministry of Power on 17/02/2022 With Reference Number POWER/R/E/22/00107	
Remarks :	Application is transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act	, 2005.
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from OtherLanguage ofPublic AuthorityRequest	-
Name :	K Kalyan Chakravarthy Gender	: Male
Address :	H No 1-7-495/12, Dayara Market, Musheerabad Hyderabad, Telangar Pin:500020	
State :	Telangana Country	: India
Phone No. :	+91-9885402880 Mobile No.	+91- 988540288
Email :	kal_chakravarthy@yahoo.com	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban Educatio Status	n Above : Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Date	· Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No Citizenshi Statu	
Amount Paid :		f Payment t Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal) Reques Pertains to	
Information Sought :	<ol> <li>Was any person by name Prakash Kakani has ever worked or given any assignment by/under Ministry of Power?</li> <li>Has he submitted any Project on Waste Management to Ministry of Power in between March 2017 to December 2017?</li> <li>Were the email images as enclosed in the attachment actually sent from the email id - Piyush.goyal@gov.in to Prakash Kakani on 28.04.2017, 12.06.2017 and 14.07.2017.</li> <li>Are the email images as enclosed in the attachment are genuine?</li> <li>How was Mr. Prakash Kakani identified/selected for the project under Ministry of Power?</li> </ol>	
Original RTI Text :	<ol> <li>Was any person by name Prakash Kakani has ever worke assignment by/under Ministry of Power?</li> <li>Has he submitted any Project on Waste Management to M Power in between March 2017 to December 2017?</li> <li>Were the email images as enclosed in the attachment actu the email id - Piyush.goyal@gov.in to Prakash Kakani on 2 12.06.2017 and 14.07.2017.</li> <li>Are the email images as enclosed in the attachment are get</li> </ol>	Ainistry of ally sent from 8.04.2017,

## **RTI** Details

5. How was Mr. Prakash Kakani identified/selected for the project under Ministry of Power?
Print Save Close